Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  ■ Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  ■ County Clerk  County of: Santa Clara  Address: 70 West Hedding Street, East Wing, 1st  San Jose, CA 95110	From: Public Agency: Santa Clara Unified School Dist Address: 1889 Lawrence Road Santa Clara, CA 95051 Contact: Michal Healy Phone: (408) 423-2085  Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complication Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2022060599
Project Title: Santa Clara Unified School District Peterson	Laurelwood Master Plan
Project Applicant: Santa Clara Unified School District	
Project Location (include county): Teal Drive and Dunford	Way, Santa Clara County
Project Description:	
The Peterson Laurelwood Master Plan (Proposed Master Campus, the Peterson Middle School Site, and the future School Site. The Proposed Master Plan includes the cons School on the existing Patrick Henry Campus, Peterson improvements to Peterson Middle School including the new This is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School Disc	use of the existing Laurelwood Elementary struction of the new Laurelwood Elementary nultiuse fields, relocated District storage area, ew fields and a fieldhouse; relocation of the
( Lead Agency or Re	
described project on March 23, 2023 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cond. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations [</li></ol>	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Idition of the approval of the project. Its not] adopted for this project. Its not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: <a href="https://www.santaclarausd.org/Page/3677">https://www.santaclarausd.org/Page/3677</a>	
Signature (Public Agency): Mark Achie	Title: Deputy Superintendent/CBC
Date: 3 /23 /23 Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.